2]

A

DRILL 1/8 RIVET HOLES

90° TO ROLL PIN.DO NOT
DRILL RIVET HOLES INTO
THROTTLE SHAFT.

ADT—D
SAFETY WIRE

TRIM AS REQD.
TO ADJUS

g
THROTTLE ROLL
PER NOTEA\ZzE7

NO.  PART NO. PART NAME
1 E00-5102
2 E00-6202
3 E15-6120
4.  E15-3100 THROTTLE GRIP SLEEVE
5.  E15-3150 PILOT THROTTLE SHAFT
6 E15-6110
7 E15-3110
8 E15-3160
9. E15-3170
10.  E49-1400
11. E15-5190
12.  E15-1230
13, EB15-6130
14.  E00-2501
15.  E15-3120
16.  E15-3130
17.  E00-2305
18.  E15-5110

COLLECTIVE CROSS SHAFT

19. E00~-4600 3/8 WASHER........vco00un.
20. E00-5101 1/8 X 3/4 ROLL PIN.......
21. E15-1150 1/4 MALE ROD END.........

22. E24-7530
23, E00-2419
24. E00-2304

25, E00-2407 BOLT 1/4 X 1-3/8.........
26. E15-3140 THROTTLE STOP............
27. E00~2306 BOLT 3/16 X 1-1/4........
28. E00-2514 BOLT 5/16 X 1-3/4........
29, E00-2412 BOLT 1/4 X 2-1/8.........

30. E15-1190
31. E15-6131
32. E00-2400
33. E15-3220
34, E15-3230
35, E15-3210
36. E15-3200
37. E12-3160
38. E12-3170

NYLON PIVOT BUSHING

1/8 X 1-1/8 ROLL PIN.....
178 X 1/4 STEEL POP RIVETS..............
END PLUG. + o vvneemnennnn

...............

NYLON THROTTLE SHAFT BUSHING............
PILOT COLLECTIVE STICK...
THROTTLE CONNECTOR.......
TRANSFER SHAFT...........
ELASTOMERIC CONTROL ROD..
"G"” CONTROL ARM..........
5/16 MALE ROD END........
COLLECTIVE CONTROL END PLUG......... ...
BOLT 5/16 X 1/2 DRILLED HEAD............

...............

...............

CONTROL STICK STUB.......
BOLT 3/16 X 1-1/8........
"B" CONTROL ARM..........

THROTTLE CABLE ASS'Y.....
1/4" EYE BOLT, CASTLE NUT COTTER PIN....
BOLT 3/16 X 7/8.....c00u..

...............

CROSS SHAFT MOUNT BUSHING ALUMINUM......
BOLT 1/4 X 5/8...........
MAIN THROTTLE SHAFT......
CONTROL STICK (DUALS)....
 THROTTLE SHAFT SLEEVE (DUALS)....
. COLL. STICK TABS (FROM E15-3140)
(REF. P/N) BRACKET.......
(REF. P/N) BRACKET.......

........

........

TYP

— _gég,_”_wLQM. 26.0

BOTH ENDS

a1/

RH.

vsfw' LOOKING AT END OF P/NEI5-3120
FROM

SIDE OF FRAM

5/16-24 NF

RH 14 DEEP
14.:-—:-.-:.:::-:‘ :
]k-a-—sn..-uq

@TYR BOTH ENDS

~ LADD SAFE

MATCH DRILL

3/16 DIA. TYP.™
BOTH ENDS

.—~—_—77 » | &\
( - 4 \ nﬁ$§§f\z:::>

VIEW LOOKING FROM
REAR OF SHIP

TY WIRE

—1/8 DIa. TYP.

TYP. BOTH ENDS

il e

A

..... i S

7
)

49

TRIM TO FIT ON ASSY.

18 174

1174 TYP

71/4

AFTER

/-— POSITION FOR BEST

14 TYP.

{ i

- I.«h_ ==
i

e

SEE NOTE /2\

()

i

NI
|

T YP
ENDS

é@%

GNMENT
hOTOR TG TOMMENT Lo,

3/8R

| /8— }o—”J" —

[t T

[ NCX

—
A\
vV

l

...............

...............

@WELDED IN POSITION

TYP. BOTH ENDS

4

FULL STOP TO STOP THROTTLE ROLL AT FULL DOWN
COLLECTIVE MUST BE AT LEAST 163°

ORI ON L b

15 %

3/4

10%
141
| .y | 2
‘ m/
> SR
O
g || eIy
“ - |
2| 3/8
IJNT T F 3
2 .
i 1 &)
T : | _C—:]
] ™~
L < A
R _ ? } —{ ::)
_ ]
<: ' i _Lﬁf:r-a
‘ I g MAT'L. 063
i 4130 STL.
—w e 3/4
— HS/,IG

NOTE: P/N E15-3230
SHOULD BE 2" INSIDE )
P/N E15-3100 WHEN WELDED.

DUAL CONTROL ONLY —— — s

16 3/8

ROTORWAY INTERNATIONAL ”

PHOENIX, ARIZONA
scace: NONE APPROVED BY: orawn BY WA B
oare: 2 ~1-Q]} /d /4@ REVIBED

COLLECTIVE CONTROL

DRAWING NUMBER

FAXAS PANNTED Qb MO IHOON CLLARPRINT

E 15-2000]



